
RIVER RIDGE ROYAL KNIGHTS 
2016-2017 WRESTLING SCHEDULE 

 

*(T)		Tentative																							(Updated	on	2/1/2017)		Times	and	events	subject	to	change	

	

Monday, Nov 7, Wrestling season officially begins…..Daily Practice: 2:30–4:45 
Submit all forms, $60 fee by Nov 18.   Weight Cert 0700 Nov 18, $5 fee  
Students purchase shoes, head gear & warmups.  Transportation is not provided by RRHS. 

DATE    Event   Location Weigh-in Start  
Wednesday, Nov 30  School Dual  Mitchell HS 5:30 PM   6:30 PM 
 
Saturday, December 3  Peter Barker IBT Dunedin HS 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 
 
Friday, December 9  Kiwanis IBT  Hernando 12:00 PM 2:00 PM 
Saturday, December 10    High School 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 
              
Wednesday, Dec 14  Pasco Co JV Tourn Zephyrhills HS 2:30 PM 4:00 PM 
 
Friday, December 16  Dual Tournament Gulf High 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 
Saturday, December 17    School  8:00 AM 9:30 AM 
 
Thursday, Dec 22  S Dual (Fivay) River Ridge 12:15 PM 1:15 PM 
 
Friday, Dec 23 – Jan 6  Winter Break 
 
Wednesday, Jan 11  School Dual  Land O Lakes 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 
 
Saturday, Jan 14  Dual Tournament Dunedin HS 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 
----------------------eligibility--------------------cut off-------------------2nd semester------------ 
 Saturday, January 21  Dual Tournament Fivay HS 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 
 
Wednesday, Jan 25  School Dual  Hudson HS 5:00 PM 6:00 PM  
 
Friday, Jan 27   Picture Day,   RRHS Wrestling Room 2:00 PM 
 
Wed, Feb 1 (Sr Night) S Dual (Mitchell)  River Ridge 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 
 
Friday, Feb 3   Logan Kushner Duals Palm Harbor 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 
Saturday, Feb 4      HS 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 
   
Sat, Feb 11   Pasco Co Champion Fivay  8:00 AM 9:45 AM 
 
Sat, February 18   IBT Districts  Dunedin 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 
 
Friday, Feb 24   IBT Regionals  Charlotte HS 10:00 AM 12 Noon 
Saturday, Feb 25  IBT Regionals    8:00 AM 10:00 AM 
 
Friday/Sat, March 3/4  State Finals  Kissimee 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 
 
 
Head Coach: David Morgan  (727) 774-7392 (C): 405 385-3886 Principal: Dr. Toni Zetzsche 
Assistant Coach: Robert Batey (727) 645-9446            Athletic Director: Jack Homko
 


